PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6979130 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN C. BURNLEY	10/18/2021
MICHAEL A. TORZEWSKI	10/19/2021
AJIT K. THANKAPPAN PILLAI	10/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEERE & COMPANY	
Street Address:	ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE	
City:	MOLINE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61265	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17506131

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)373-8920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-467-6088

Email: sgreenfield@khcip.com

KELLY, HOLT & CHRISTENSON (JOHNDEERE) **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 141 WEST 1ST STREET, SUITE 100

Address Line 4: WACONIA, MINNESOTA 55387

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J01.12-0360/P32042-US-PRI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN GREENFIELD	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Greenfield/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=P32042-US-PRI_Dec-Assgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057849 FRAME: 0713 506932293

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT



Application: AUTOMATED TURN PATTERNS IN AN AGRICULTURAL HARVESTER

Docket: **J01.12-0360**

P32042

Each undersigned named inventor to the above application declares and agrees to the following by signing below:

- 1. **DECLARATION**. I hereby declare that (1) the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, (2) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application, and (3) I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five years, or both.
- 2. ASSIGNMENT. I confirm any prior assignments (whether written, by operation or law, or otherwise) of my interests in the application and inventions therein (the "IP") to Deere & Company, and hereby assign all my remaining interests in the IP to Deere & Company (including all enforcement rights and remedies for past and future infringements and all rights of priority to apply for and receive patents and registrations worldwide in the name of Deere & Company). I attest that I have not assigned any interests in the IP to any other party.
- **3. GENERAL.** I acknowledge that (1) this document supplements, and does not supersede, any agreements I may have with Deere & Company or its subsidiaries relating to the application and inventions therein, (2) I reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims, and (3) I am aware of the duty (as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56) to disclose all information I know to be material to patentability.

-DocuSianed by:

----4725DC5480394C0...

Name: Ryan C. Burnley *Signed:* 2021-10-18 | 12:08 CDT

--- DocuSianed by:

-----2457221E82F3405... - *Name:* Michael A. TORZEWSKI

Name: MICHAEL A. TORZEWSKI Signed: 2021-10-19 | 08:17 CDT ~DocuSigned by:

Name: Ajit THANKAPPAN PILLAI

Signed: 2021-10-20 | 10:40 CDT

Each undersigned company confirms any prior assignments (whether written, by operation of law, or otherwise) of its interests in the IP to Deere & Company, and hereby assigns all its remaining interests in the IP to Deere & Company (including enforcement rights for past and future infringements and rights of priority to acquire patents and registrations worldwide in the name of Deere & Company). Each undersigned company states that it has not assigned any interests in the IP to any other party. Each undersigned company acknowledges that this document supplements, and does not supersede, any agreements it may have with Deere & Company or its subsidiaries relating to the IP.

USS 08860180324 DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT PAGE 1 OF 1

PATENT REEL: 057849 FRAME: 0714